Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONS A. BUILDING: IL6016950 B. WING		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			04/24/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INTLEY 12140 RE	DDRESS, CITY, S EGENCY PARI Y, IL 60142		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Annual Health Surv	vey			
S9999	Final Observations		S9999		
	Statement of Licen	sure Violations:			
	300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)				
	Section 300.610 R	Resident Care Policies			
	procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory conformed and othe policies shall complication of the written policies the facility and shall	advisory physician or the committee, and representatives or services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. It is shall be followed in operating the reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed			
	Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care			
	facility, with the part the resident's guard applicable, must de comprehensive care includes measurable	nsive Resident Care Plan. A ticipation of the resident and dian or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental			

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 05/08/24

PRINTED: 06/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6016950		A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/24/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	and psychosocial nesident's comprehallow the resident to practicable level of provide for discharg restrictive setting by needs. The assess the active participater resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility care and services to practicable physical well-being of the releach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal corresident to meet the care needs of the releach resident to meet the care needs of the releach resident to mursing care shall infollowing and shall seven-day-a-week b) All necessate to assure that the reas free of accident nursing personnels that each resident relationshall seven-day-a-week b) These requirements that each resident relationshall seven-day-a-week b) Based on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to possible the requirements of the requirements and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day and assistance to passed on interview failed to ensure a relationshall seven-day.	eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which a attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care sment shall be developed with tion of the resident and the or representative, as a 3-202.2a of the Act) shall provide the necessary attain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with a prehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each a total nursing and personal esident. subsection (a), general anclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis: ry precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		IL6016950	B. WING		04	/24/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INTLEY 12140 RE	DDRESS, CITY, S EGENCY PARI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	(R82) reviewed for This failure contrib wheeled recliner at hematoma. The findings include R82's Admission R to the facility on No diagnoses includin hemorrhage, demedisorder, and general R82's Fall Risk Assishows R82 is at risulation monitoring to provide an environ R82's Psychiatry N9:16 AM, shows stagitation and behawheelchair after earned very restless. The facility's Occur 2024 shows R82 who what happens welling was noted R82 complained of was taken to the local R82's Progress No 5:55 PM written by Nurse) shows, R82 reclining) wheeled	r safety in the sample of 28. Duted to R82 falling out of the and obtaining a subdural de: Record shows she was admitted ovember 28, 2023 with any traumatic subdural entia, major depressive eralized anxiety disorder. Resessment dated April 2, 2024 sk for falling. Initiated November 29, 2023 sk for falls. Interventions include to prevent unassisted transfers, ment clear of clutter. Note dated April 16, 2024 at traff reporting increased aviors. R82 was seen in her ating lunch and is unfocused urrence Report dated April 16, was observed on the floor next on. R82 stated she did not need and upon assessment d to the back of R82's head. If pain. 911 was called and R82				

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY IPLETED
		IL6016950	B. WING		04/	/24/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UNTLEY 12140 REG	DRESS, CITY, S GENCY PARI (, IL 60142	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	on the back of her forming. R82 was a 911. R82's Progres 9:28 PM shows R8 hospital with a sub R82's Hospital with a shows R82 presendepartment with a shows R82 to be lerecliner causing her head. R82's Chad a right sided simoderate soft tissured of R82's head. R82 neurosurgery was intensive care unit every hour and against every hour and	r head and a hematoma was sent out to the local hospital via as Note dated April 16, 2024 at 82 was admitted to the local odural hematoma. coords dated April 17, 2024 at a detect to the emergency of the complaint of a fall. It eaning too far back in her er to fall. R82 struck the back of a fall. The scan results show that R82 and the matoma and a great to the matoma and a great to the back right 2's Assessment shows consulted and recommended a admission for neuro checks are gressive blood pressure a do not resuscitate code status with R82's power of attorney, er, the family decided they were e any aggressive interventions	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	IL6016950 B. WING			04/24/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTI FY 12140 RE	DRESS, CITY, S GENCY PARI 7, IL 60142	KWAY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	R82 if anything hur V20 said she could R82's head. V20 said and V21 told V2 high back wheeled wheelchair under R told V21 that she coar estraint. V20 said a close eye on R82 to get up. R82 is rethas to be around R On April 24, 2024 a performed the investfall. V5 said V21 was tation and then ware sident. V5 said believe R82 was mit was tipped. V5 said babelieve R82 was mit was tipped. V5 said hat V21 no longer with the v21 has had is she did not get repoused as well, but V5 nearby R82. On April 24, 2024 at of Nursing) said he tipped. V2 said that out of the recliner. Vareports of a wheelch said that V21 no long attendance issues. Employment with the which was also the solution of the recliner with the which was also the solution of the reclimation of the reclimat	t and R82 pointed to her head. see a bump on the back of aid she asked V21 what she 20 that V21 reclined R82 in her recliner and placed a 282's feet rest. V20 said she buildn't do that because it was d that she always tries to keep because R82 constantly tries stless and anxious. Someone	\$9999			
	ment of Public Health	,				

Ilinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 06/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN ESTATES CTS OF HUNTLEY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12140 REGENCY PARKWAY HUNTLEY, IL 60142 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X-PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6016950		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/24/2024	
ALDEN ESTATES CTS OF HUNTLEY (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 5 The facility's Fall Management Program dated August 2020 shows, "The facility is committed to minimizing resident falls and/or injury. While preventing all resident fall is not possible, it is the facility's policy to act in a proactive manner to identify and assess those residents at risk for falls, plan for preventative strategies and facilitate a safe environment."							
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 5 The facility's Fall Management Program dated August 2020 shows, "The facility is committed to minimizing resident falls and/or injury. While preventing all resident fall is not possible, it is the facility's policy to act in a proactive manner to identify and assess those residents at risk for falls, plan for preventative strategies and facilitate a safe environment."			INTLEY 12140 RE	GENCY PARI			
The facility's Fall Management Program dated August 2020 shows, "The facility is committed to minimizing resident falls and/or injury. While preventing all resident fall is not possible, it is the facility's policy to act in a proactive manner to identify and assess those residents at risk for falls, plan for preventative strategies and facilitate a safe environment."	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	S9999	The facility's Fall M August 2020 show minimizing residen preventing all resid facility's policy to a identify and assess falls, plan for prevent a safe environment	Management Program dated as, "The facility is committed to at falls and/or injury. While dent fall is not possible, it is the ct in a proactive manner to a those residents at risk for entative strategies and facilitate	S9999	DEFICIENCY		

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM